
 

Kentucky Board of Nursing Approved Continuing Education Providers 
Pediatric Abusive Head Trauma Courses 

 
#1 Premiere Continuing Education 
Amy Adkins-Dwivedi 
7539 E Main St Ste 
Scottsdale, AZ 
866-806-4238 
support@premierece.com  
 
A Train Education, Inc 
Fran Laughton 
5171 Ridgewood Road 
Willits, CA 95490 
707-468-3109 
franl@pacific.net  
 
Bright Star Care of Louisville 
Joy Tabler 
406 Blankenbaker Pkwy  Ste G 
Louisville, KY 40243 
502-893-4700 
louisville@brightstarcare.com  
 
CEU Fast, Inc 
Deborah Reinkein 
388 Sw Quail Heights Terrace 
Lake City, FL 32025 
386-266-9016 
desiree.reinken@ceufast.com  
 
Colibri Healthcare LLC 
Deborah Martin 
26 N Beach St, Ste A 
Ormond Beach, FL 32174 
866-344-0971 
deborah.martin@colibrigroup.com  
 
Hospice of The Bluegrass 
Danielle Root 
2312 Alexandria Dr 
Lexington, KY 40504 
859-2966814 
droot@bgcarenav.org  
 
Intuition ED, LLC 
Erica Lemberger 
8024 Roland Ave 
Louisville, KY 40222 
216-406-4833 
ericalemberger@gmail.com  
 

 
Kentucky Department for Public Health 
Ruth C. Willard 
275 East Main Street 
Frankfort, KY 40621-0001 
502-564-3970 
ruth.willard@ky.gov  
 
National Center of Continuing Education 
Linda C. Jelemensky 
P.O. Box 342551 
Lakeway, TX 78734 
512-657-2614 
lnp@nursece.com ; ncce@nursece.com  
 
NETCE 
Mary Franks 
1482 Stonepoint Dr    Ste 120 
Roseville, CA 95661 
800-232-4238 
development@netce.com  
 
Norton Healthcare Inst for Education & Dev 
Sally Sturgeon 
9500 Ormsby Station Rd Ste 100 
Louisville, KY 40223 
502-446-5889 
sally.sturgeon@nortonhealthcare.org  
 
Nurse Nerd Inc 
Jill Johnson 
1206 Polo Run Ct 
Louisville, KY 40245 
859-221-8128 
jjnurse@aol.com  
 
South Central Kentucky AHEC 
Natalie Bryant 
Wku, 1906 College Heights Blvd 
Bowling Green, KY 42101-1038 
270-745-3325 
natalie.bryant@wku.edu  
 
Southcentral Kentucky Comm & Tech College 
Natassia Peyton 
129 State Ave 
Glasgow, KY 42141 
270-901-1220 
natassia.peyton@kctcs.edu  
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